	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 60589.0
JUN 1 2 2002	HEET
To the Honorace Commissioner for Pa 102	127048 cument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Fei Chen  Flemming Larsen  Henrik Hansen  Additional name(s) of conveying and services.	Thomas Mathiasen $b-12-02$
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	
<ol> <li>Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest Name:         Lattec I/S         Address:         Slangerupgade 69         3400 Hillerød     </li> </ol>	(assignee(s)):  Name:  Address:
Country: DENMARK Additional name(s) and addres	Country: (es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Age Execution Date: April 3, 2002; April 2, 2002; April 2,	
A. <u>Patent Application No(s).:</u> 10/091,782  Others on additional sheet	B. <u>Patent No(s).:</u> s) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Stanislaus Aksman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Application(s):  + Patent(s):  Total:  1
concerning document should be mailed:  Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200	Application(s):  + Patent(s):
concerning document should be mailed:  Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W.	Application(s):
Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	Application(s): 1  + Patent(s): 1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)  Charge any underpayment or credit an
Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)  DO N  9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi the original document.	Application(s): 1  + Patent(s):   = Total: 1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 50-0206  (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)  Charge any underpayment or credit an overpayment to above Deposit Account No.: 50-0206
Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)  DO N  9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	Application(s): 1
Stanislaus Aksman Intellectual Property Department Hunton & Williams 1900 K Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)  DO N  9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Stanislaus Aksman Registration No. 28,562	Application(s): 1  + Patent(s): 1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Accounts No.: 50-0206  (Duplicate copy of this sheet attached) Charge any underpayment or credit an overpayment to above Deposit Account OT USE THIS SPACE  In information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true continuous of the composit Accounts of the

PATENT REEL: 012987 FRAME: 0683

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

Lattec I/S

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

System for optimising the production performance of a milk producing animal herd

as set forth in United States Patent Application No.

filed 7 March 2002

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Hunton & Williams the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply

25928 US 02

PATENT REEL: 012987 FRAME: 0684 with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. Fei Chen Inventor: Residence: Gjerdesager 15, DK-3540 Lynge Citizenship: Denmark Place and date: Signature: Inventor: Flemming Larsen Nabben 29, DK-5683 Haarby Residence: Citizenship: Denmark Place and date: Signature: Henrik Hansen Inventor: Vejgaardsvænget 1, DK-3520 Farum Residence: Citizenship: Place and date: Signature: Inventor: Thomas Mathiasen

Nordborggade 3, 3. th., DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø

Denmark

**RECORDED: 06/12/2002** 

Residence: Citizenship:

Signature:

Place and date: